

Press release

Publication of the 2020 Universal Registration Document

Saint-Jean-de-Soudain, March 24, 2021, 6:45pm CET – SergeFerrari Group (FR0011950682 - SEFER) is a leading global supplier of innovative flexible composite materials under the Serge Ferrari and Verseidag brands and is listed on Euronext Paris – Compartment C.

Publication of the 2020 Universal registration of SergeFerrari Group

Serge Ferrari Group announces that its 2020 Universal Registration Document (URD) has been filed with the French financial market authority, the *Autorité des marchés financiers* (AMF), on March 24, 2021. This document in French version is available in accordance with the regulation in place. It is available on SergeFerrari Group website (www.sergeferrari.com) in the Investors section under Financial documents and on the AMF website (www.amf-france.org). It is also available free of charge at the Company's registered office, Zone industrielle la Tour-du-Pin, 38110 Saint-Jean-de-Soudain, France.

This 2019 Universal Registration Document notably includes:

- The financial report
- Risk management and corporate governance elements
- The 2020 annual accounts
- The various reports of the statutory auditors and their fees
- A description of the share buyback program
- The non-financial performance declaration (ESG report called DPEF in French)
- The agenda and resolutions of the Annual General Meeting of May, 19, 2021

Calendar

- Publication of Q1 2021 revenues on Tuesday, April 27, 2021 after market close
- Annual General Meeting: Wednesday, May 19, 2021 at 5:00pm CET

ABOUT THE SERGE FERRARI GROUP

The Serge Ferrari Group designs, develops, and manufactures innovative composite materials for lightweight architectural and outdoor applications in a global market estimated by the Company at around €6 billion. The unique characteristics of these products make them ideal for technical applications in three fields: architecture, specialties for industry professionals, and composite membranes for the consumer market. Its main competitive advantage is based on the implementation of differentiating proprietary technologies and know-how. Marketing its products under two brands, Serge Ferrari and Verseidag, the Serge Ferrari Group is a leading global supplier of composite materials for Tensile Architecture, Modular Structures and Solar Protection. The Group has manufacturing facilities in France, Switzerland, Germany, Italy and Asia. Serge Ferrari operates in 80 countries via subsidiaries, sales offices and a worldwide network of over 100 independent distributors.

In 2020, Serge Ferrari posted consolidated revenues of €195.3 million, over 80% of which was generated outside France. The SergeFerrari Group share is listed on Euronext Paris – Compartment C (ISIN: FR0011950682). The SergeFerrari Group share is eligible for the French PEA-PME and FCPI investment schemes. www.sergeferrari.com

Contacts

Serge Ferrari
Philippe Brun
Chief Financial Officer
Arnaud Mengin
Investor Relations
investor@sergeferrari.com

NewCap Investor Relations – Financial communication Théo Martin / Louis Tilquin Tel: +33(0) 1 44 71 94 94 sferrari@newcap.eu